M23000033558

	(Requestor's Name)	
	(Address)	
	(Adcress)	
	,	
· · · ·	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	(engrotato/Elp/r hone wy	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
L		L
	(Business Entity Name)	
	(Document Number)	
Copies	Certificates of S	talus
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	



2023 HAR 16 PH 6: 46



HAR 1 6 2023

< Brumbley

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

·· . .

DATE: 03/16/23

NAME: HOPE LENDING LLC

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION

COST: 125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

1

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 465 002, FLORIDA STATUTIN, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO RECENTER A FOREGY. LIVERED LABELIN' COMPLANY FOTR ANSIETH ONNESS IN THE SEATE OF FLORIDA

E Hope Lending FLC

. •

autouran adable, enter allemate r	same adopted for the purpose of transacting busaness in Flor	ld). The siter	nate name insist include. Limited Diability Company-	10	,
άλ.			2-1607489		
Confidencial and or the fact of w	hich longer limited liability company is organized i	<u>s</u>	fall another, if implement	_ <u></u>	
	(Date first transieted hasiness at Theids, if prior to re Dee sectors 605 0204 & 605 0760, E.S. to determine	<u>- Դրկանիսի է</u>			
		-			
1580 Luncuster Parkway n ¹⁷ Malescot Bircont Office		6	80 Lancaster Parkway Odaling Address		
		_	-		
San Diego, CA 92154			n Diego, CA 92154	<u> </u>	
					~ `
		·	<u>. </u>	_	2023
	ss of Florida registered agent. (P.O. Box	NOT acc	eptable)	••	2023 NAR
Name and street addres	2		• • • • •	:	
Name and street addres					
Name and <u>street addres</u> Name	Paracorp Incorporated	<u></u>			6 Pi
			_		-

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

SEE ATTACHMENT PAGE

Repistered spiral soughstures

8 For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total].

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity	<u>.:</u>	<u>Name and Address:</u>
≞ Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name	
_Member	Address:	⊡Member	Address _	
_Authorized	San Diego, CA 92154			
Person	. <u></u>	Person	<u> </u>	
_Other]Other	<pre>Other</pre>		Duller
∐Manager	Name:	⊡Manager	Name:	
⊐Member	Address:	Member	Address	
DAuthorized		Authorized		
Person		Person		
_Other	Other]Other		⊒Other
⊡Manager	Name:	⊐Manager	Name,	
DMember	Address.	⊡Member	Address	<u> </u>
[]Authorized		□Authorized		
Person	<u> </u>	Person		
⊡Other	Other	Other	<u>-</u>	Other

Important Notice Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form

9 Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted).

10 This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$817,155, F.S.

معتد بد fiature et an auth-rized pursion Carey Reddick

Typed or pential name of Signer-

STATE OF FLORIDA

REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT FORM

DATE: 3/15/2023

. .

.

.

.

•

ENTITY NAME: Hope Lending LLC

REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:

Paracorp Incorporated 155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301

Paracorp Incorporated, having been designated to act as Statutory Agent, hereby consents to act in the capacity for the above-referenced entity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Florida Revised Statues.

Merrera

Leticia Herrera, Assistant Secretary Paracorp Incorporated



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporations sole, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **Hope Lending LLC**, as a DOMESTIC LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY (86) duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since 01/03/2023, and is in good standing in this state.



Certificate Number: B202303153469874 You may verify this certificate online at <u>http://www.nvsos.gov</u> IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 03/15/2023.

Hanlan

FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State

 \bigcirc